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Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 
Tonteg Garage 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 
Church Village Library 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 
Beddau Square 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840 
Gwaunmiskin 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 

 
 
 

Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Beddau Square 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 
Church Village Library 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 
Tonteg Garage 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 

 
 
 

Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0700 0730 0810 0840 0910 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0724 0754 0834 0904 0934 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1627 
Tonteg Garage 0734 0804 0844 0914 0944 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1637 
Church Village Library 0736 0806 0846 0916 0946 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506 1536 1606 1639 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 0739 0809 0849 0919 0949 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1642 
Beddau Square 0744 0814 0854 0924 0954 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614 1647 
Gwaunmiskin 0749 0819 0859 0929 0959 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1652 

 
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2015 2100 2145 2315 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1657 1727 1757 1827 1854 1924 1954 2032 2117 2202 2332 
Tonteg Garage 1707 1737 1807 1837 1904 1934 2004 2040 2125 2210 2340 
Church Village Library 1709 1739 1809 1839 1906 1936 2006 2042 2127 2212 2342 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 1712 1742 1812 1842 1909 1939 2009 2045 2130 2215 2345 
Beddau Square 1717 1747 1817 1847 1914 1944 2014 2050 2135 2220 2350 
Gwaunmiskin 1722 1752 1822 1852 1919 1949 2019 2055 2140 2225 2355 
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Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0600 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 
Beddau Square 0605 0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 0610 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 
Church Village Library 0613 0643 0715 0745 0815 0845 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 
Tonteg Garage 0615 0645 0718 0748 0818 0848 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0625 0655 0730 0800 0830 0900 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0645 0715 0754 0840 0910 0930 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 

 
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1930 2020 2100 2230 
Beddau Square 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1835 1935 2025 2105 2235 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1940 2030 2110 2240 
Church Village Library 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 1843 1943 2033 2113 2243 
Tonteg Garage 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1945 2035 2115 2245 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1953 2043 2123 2253 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 2010 2100 2140 2310 

 
 
 

Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0724 0754 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 
Tonteg Garage 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1634 
Church Village Library 0736 0806 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506 1536 1606 1636 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 0739 0809 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 
Beddau Square 0744 0814 0844 0914 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614 1644 
Gwaunmiskin 0749 0819 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 

 
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2015 2100 2145 2315 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954 2032 2117 2202 2332 
Tonteg Garage 1704 1734 1804 1834 1904 1934 2004 2040 2125 2210 2340 
Church Village Library 1706 1736 1806 1836 1906 1936 2006 2042 2127 2212 2342 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 1709 1739 1809 1839 1909 1939 2009 2045 2130 2215 2345 
Beddau Square 1714 1744 1814 1844 1914 1944 2014 2050 2135 2220 2350 
Gwaunmiskin 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 1949 2019 2055 2140 2225 2355 
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Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0600 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 
Beddau Square 0605 0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 0610 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 
Church Village Library 0613 0643 0713 0743 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 
Tonteg Garage 0615 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0625 0655 0725 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0645 0715 0749 0819 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 

 
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1930 2020 2100 2230 
Beddau Square 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1835 1935 2025 2105 2235 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1940 2030 2110 2240 
Church Village Library 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 1843 1943 2033 2113 2243 
Tonteg Garage 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1945 2035 2115 2245 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1953 2043 2123 2253 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 2010 2100 2140 2310 

 
 
 

Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 
Tonteg Garage 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 
Church Village Library 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 
Beddau Square 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840 
Gwaunmiskin 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 

 
 
 

Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Beddau Square 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 
Llantwit Fadre Bush 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 
Church Village Library 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 
Tonteg Garage 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 

 
 


